504798513 02/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4845245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REVERA, INC.	11/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVA MEASURING INSTRUMENTS INC.	
Street Address:	3090 OAKMEAD VILLAGE DRIVE	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14080050
Application Number:	14542175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408)720-8300

Email: Christopher.Marshall@wbd-us.com
Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESTER J. VINCENT
SIGNATURE:	/LESTER J. VINCENT/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=7029_Assignment_Merger#page1.tif source=7029_Assignment_Merger#page2.tif source=7029_Assignment_Merger#page3.tif

PATENT 504798513 REEL: 045067 FRAME: 0920

Page 1

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"REVERA INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION.

WITH AND INTO "NOVA MEASURING INSTRUMENTS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NOVA MEASURING INSTRUMENTS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2611117 8100M SR# 20177819464

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Anthony of Stations, Stationary of Station

Authentication: 203851209

Date: 12-28-17

PATENT REEL: 045067 FRAME: 0921

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

REVERA INCORPORATED

INTO

NOVA MEASURING INSTRUMENTS INC.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:37 PM 12/28/2017
FILED 12:37 PM 12/28/2017
SR 2017/819464 - File Number 2611117

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Nova Measuring Instruments Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 2nd day of April, 1996, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Parent");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST: Parent owns all of the capital stock of Revera Incorporated, a corporation incorporated on the 10th day of July, 2003, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

SECOND: Parent, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 8th day of November, 2017, determined to merge into itself said Revers Incorporated, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, this corporation lawfully owns all of the outstanding stock of Revera Incorporated, a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, this corporation desires to merge into itself the said Revera Incorporated and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that effective upon the effective date set forth in a Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware prior to such effective date, this corporation merges into itself said Revera Incorporated and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any officer of this corporation be and he is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Revera Incorporated and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

THIRD: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective at 12 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time) on December 31, 2017.

PATENT REEL: 045067 FRAME: 0922 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Ownership and Merger has been executed by a duly authorized officer of Parent on November 8, 2017.

NOVA MEASURING INSTRUMENTS INC.

By: <u>SHAI SKAKAR</u> Tide: VP FWAMCE & OPS

GDSVF&H3268386,1

PATENT REEL: 045067 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 02/28/2018